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Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 702 651

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside

programs Male Female Students State State Country Backward

of allyears) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including
male & male & male & male &
female) female) female) female)
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2015-16

691

Economically = Socially
Challenged
(SC+ST+0OBC

Including
male &
female)

2014-15

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State
and Central
Government

2013-14

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from

Institution
Funds

n l ﬁ (/NIRFIndia/Home)
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2012-13

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the
Private Bodies

No. of students
who are not
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
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(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including = (Including (SC+ST+0OBC

male & male & male & male & Including

female) female) female) female) male &

female)

UG [3Years 693 839 1532 1532 0 0 568 818
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students  Academic

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year
year

(2013-14) 432 430 (2015-16)

(2014-15) 448 436 (2016-17)

(2015-16) 691 626 (2017-18)

No. of students graduating in
minimum stipulated time

255

290

422

No. of students

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

0

No. of
students
placed

3

No. of students

No. of students

No. of students

receiving full receiving full who are not
tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
from from the reimbursement
Institution Private Bodies

Funds

19 0 1367

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

120000 (ONE LAKH TWENTY
THOUSAND )

380000 (THREE LAKH
EIGHTY THOUSAND)

96000 (NINETY SIX
THOUSAND )

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years
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for Higher Studies
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Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

233920 (TWO LAKH THIRTY THREE
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED TWEN
TY)

164200 (ONE LAKH SIXTY FOURTH
OUSAND TWO HUNDRED)

1611900 (SIXTEEN LAKH ELEVEN T
HOUSAND NINE HUNDRED)

3214326 (THIRTY TWO LAKH FOUR
TEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED
TWENTY SIX)

1819325 (EIGHTEEN LAKH NINETEE
N THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED T
WENTY FIVE)

70000 (SEVENTY THOUSAND)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData
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2016-17

Utilised Amount

229510 (TWO LAKH TWENTY NINE
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED TEN)

132700 (ONE LAKH THIRTY TWO T
HOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED)

937810 (NINE LAKH THIRTY SEVEN
THOUSND EIGHT HUNDRED TEN)

3025280 (THIRTY LAKH TWENTY FI
VE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED EIG
HTY)

1511900 (FIFTEEN LAKH ELEVEN TH
OUSAND NINE HUNDRED)

56000 (FIFTY SIX THOUSAND)

2015-16

Utilised Amount

455000 (FOUR LAKH FIFTY FIVE TH
OUSAND)

74925 (SEVENTY FOUR THOIUSAN
D NINE HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE)

1246700 (TWELVE LAKH FOURTY SI
XTHOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED)

1878140 (EIGHTEEN LAKH SEVENTY
EIGHT THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED
FOURTY)

1246700 (TWELVE LAKH FOURTY SI
X THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED)

56000 (FIFTY SIX THOUSAND)

Yes, more than 60% of the
buildings
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2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Yes, more than 40% of the

buildings
Faculty Details
1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous 0
year (2017-18)?
Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience Is Associated  Currently working Joining  Leaving Association
(In Months) Last Year with institution? Date Date type
1 JAYANTI NAYAK 44 Dean/ Principal / Director / Female M.A 261 Yes Yes 01-11- - Regular
Vice Chancellor 1996
2 RAJALAXMI KAR 32 Lecturer Female M. Phil 49 Yes Yes 04-09- --- Regular
2014
3 TRILOCHAN SAHU 51 Lecturer Male Ph.D 291 Yes Yes 01-05- - Regular
1994
4 MANASI MISHRA 50  Lecturer Female Ph.D 278 Yes Yes 01-05- - Regular
1995
5 JAYANTA KUMAR 45 Lecturer Male Ph.D 268 Yes Yes 02-04- - Regular
PRADHAN 1996
6 MALATI SAMAL 40  Lecturer Female M.A.(History) 209 Yes Yes 01-05- - Regular
2001
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10

11

12

13

14
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16

17

18

19
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ASHISH KUMAR
CHOUDHURY

SABITA PUSTY

MONALISA JENA

SHUVALINA

BEHERA

DEBENDRA DAS

UTTAM KUMAR

BEHERA

SASMITA RAY

GOPINATH DAS

SURAJ KUMAR PATI

SATYARANJAN SAU

ARCHANA ACHARYA

SNEHASANI
DEVGOSWAMI

RUNU SAHU

31

27

35

24

45

27

26

22

25

24

28

23

24

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Reader

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer
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Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

M.A.(Economics)

M.A.(Economics)

M.A

M. Phil

M.A.(Political

Science)

M.A

MSc(Mathematics)

MSc(Mathematics)

M. Phil

M.Sc(Phy)

M.Tech

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

96

1

97

12

229

48

25

25

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-06-
2009

18-06-
2018

25-05-
2010

01-07-
2017

01-06-
1999

18-06-
2018

25-07-
2014

25-07-
2018

01-07-
2016

22-06-
2017

01-07-
2016

18-06-
2018

18-06-
2018

Regular

Adhoc/
Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/
Contractual
Regular
Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual
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20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29
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SANJAY KUMAR
BEHERA

ANJANA DAS

ANUPAMA PATI

KAMAL LOCHAN
MOHAPATRA

DEBA BIJAYA
MISHRA

RABINDRA NATH
PARIDA

PUSPITA SAHU
DHIREN KUMAR
JENA

KHITISHREE PADHI

KAMALPARNA KAR

43

26

27

25

45

45

29

44

27

39

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer
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Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

M.Sc.

M. Phil

M. Phil

M.Sc.

Ph.D

M.A

M. Phil

Ph.D

M.A

M. Phil

218

36

33

21

110

267

48

74

46

173

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-06-
2000

27-07-
2015

25-10-
2015

01-11-
2016

01-06-
2009

01-05-
1996

24-06-
2014

01-10-
2012

01-09-
2014

20-11-
2004

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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