

## **National Institutional Ranking Framework**

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-21348

Institute Name: Remuna Degree College

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

# **Full Report**

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	702	651	691			

#### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students Studer	ale Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
-----------------------------------	-----------------------------	--------------	--	---	---	---	--	--	---	---	--

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	693	839	1532	1532	0	0	568	818	0	19	0	1367

### Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	432	430	(2015-16)	255	3	120000 (ONE LAKH TWENTY THOUSAND )	20
(2014-15)	448	436	(2016-17)	290	3	380000 (THREE LAKH EIGHTY THOUSAND)	23
(2015-16)	691	626	(2017-18)	422	1	96000 (NINETY SIX THOUSAND )	40

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16								
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount								
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)											
Library	233920 (TWO LAKH THIRTY THREE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED TWEN TY)	229510 (TWO LAKH TWENTY NINE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED TEN)	455000 (FOUR LAKH FIFTY FIVE TH OUSAND)								
New Equipment for Laboratories	164200 (ONE LAKH SIXTY FOUR TH OUSAND TWO HUNDRED)	132700 (ONE LAKH THIRTY TWO T HOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED)	74925 (SEVENTY FOUR THOIUSAN D NINE HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE)								
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	1611900 (SIXTEEN LAKH ELEVEN T HOUSAND NINE HUNDRED)	937810 (NINE LAKH THIRTY SEVEN THOUSND EIGHT HUNDRED TEN)	1246700 (TWELVE LAKH FOURTY SI X THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED)								
Annual Operational Expenditure											
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	3214326 (THIRTY TWO LAKH FOUR TEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED TWENTY SIX)	3025280 (THIRTY LAKH TWENTY FI VE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED EIG HTY)	1878140 (EIGHTEEN LAKH SEVENTY EIGHT THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FOURTY)								
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	1819325 (EIGHTEEN LAKH NINETEE N THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED T WENTY FIVE)	1511900 (FIFTEEN LAKH ELEVEN TH OUSAND NINE HUNDRED)	1246700 (TWELVE LAKH FOURTY SI X THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED)								
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	70000 (SEVENTY THOUSAND)	56000 (FIFTY SIX THOUSAND)	56000 (FIFTY SIX THOUSAND)								

# PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 60% of the
	buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 40% of the buildings

## **Faculty Details**

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

0

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	JAYANTI NAYAK	44	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Female	M.A	261	Yes	Yes	01-11- 1996		Regular
2	RAJALAXMI KAR	32	Lecturer	Female	M. Phil	49	Yes	Yes	04-09- 2014		Regular
3	TRILOCHAN SAHU	51	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	291	Yes	Yes	01-05- 1994		Regular
4	MANASI MISHRA	50	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	278	Yes	Yes	01-05- 1995		Regular
5	JAYANTA KUMAR PRADHAN	45	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	268	Yes	Yes	02-04- 1996		Regular
6	MALATI SAMAL	40	Lecturer	Female	M.A.(History)	209	Yes	Yes	01-05- 2001		Regular

7	ASHISH KUMAR CHOUDHURY	31	Lecturer	Male	M.A.(Economics)	96	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2009	 Regular
8	SABITA PUSTY	27	Lecturer	Female	M.A.(Economics)	1	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
9	MONALISA JENA	35	Lecturer	Female	M.A	97	Yes	Yes	25-05- 2010	 Regular
10	SHUVALINA BEHERA	24	Reader	Female	M. Phil	12	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2017	 Regular
11	DEBENDRA DAS	45	Lecturer	Male	M.A.(Political Science)	229	Yes	Yes	01-06- 1999	 Regular
12	UTTAM KUMAR BEHERA	27	Lecturer	Male	M.A	1	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
13	SASMITA RAY	26	Lecturer	Female	MSc(Mathematics)	48	Yes	Yes	25-07- 2014	 Regular
14	GOPINATH DAS	22	Lecturer	Male	MSc(Mathematics)	1	Yes	Yes	25-07- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
15	SURAJ KUMAR PATI	25	Lecturer	Male	M. Phil	25	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2016	 Regular
16	SATYARANJAN SAU	24	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc(Phy)	12	Yes	Yes	22-06- 2017	 Regular
17	ARCHANA ACHARYA	28	Lecturer	Female	M.Tech	25	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2016	 Regular
18	SNEHASANI DEVGOSWAMI	23	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	1	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
19	RUNU SAHU	24	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	1	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual

20	SANJAY KUMAR BEHERA	43	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	218	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2000	 Regular
21	ANJANA DAS	26	Lecturer	Female	M. Phil	36	Yes	Yes	27-07- 2015	 Regular
22	ANUPAMA PATI	27	Lecturer	Female	M. Phil	33	Yes	Yes	25-10- 2015	 Regular
23	KAMAL LOCHAN MOHAPATRA	25	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	21	Yes	Yes	01-11- 2016	 Regular
24	DEBA BIJAYA MISHRA	45	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	110	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2009	 Regular
25	RABINDRA NATH PARIDA	45	Lecturer	Male	M.A	267	Yes	Yes	01-05- 1996	 Regular
26	PUSPITA SAHU	29	Lecturer	Female	M. Phil	48	Yes	Yes	24-06- 2014	 Regular
27	DHIREN KUMAR JENA	44	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	74	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2012	 Regular
28	KHITISHREE PADHI	27	Lecturer	Female	M.A	46	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2014	 Regular
29	KAMALPARNA KAR	39	Lecturer	Female	M. Phil	173	Yes	Yes	20-11- 2004	 Regular